Elmos Semiconductor SE                        Info Sheet  QM-No.: 25IS0161E.00
Elmos Semiconductor SE reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.
LIN SBC with Voltage Regulator E521.25
Production Data - Jan 27, 2022
Features
Applications
Typical Application Circuit
 � LIN transceiver, V2.1, V2.2 SAE-J2602, ISO9141

formed through a high voltage capable WAKE_N input the
LIN bus and VS pin.
Ordering Information
Ordering-No. Temp Range Feature Package
E52125A62CXX2 -40°C to +125°C 3.3V *) QFN20L5
E52125A80D -40°C to +125°C 3.3V SOIC8-EP
E52125B62CXX2 -40°C to +125°C 5V *) QFN20L5
E52125B80D -40°C to +125°C 5V SOIC8-EP
External
µC
Wake
UART